- Purchase of equipment for setting up of Network Operating Centre (NOC) and Security Operation

  Centre (SOC) at Navi Mumbai Property; and
  10.08

- Purchase of equipment and devices to offer Devise-as-a-Service (DaaS) offering.   69.57

• General Corporate Purposes [ • ]

Total [ • ]

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

OFFER DETAILS

Fresh Issue No. of Shares
WACA per Equity Share on a

fully diluted basis (₹)

Fresh Issue (₹ 120 Cr) Upto 6,153,846~ - 5,825,243^ Equity Shares^ _

The Offer for Sale by:

Promoter Shareholders:

Ajay Baliram Sawant Upto 1,150,000 Equity Shares 1.65

Umesh Navnitlal Shah Upto 1,150,000 Equity Shares 1.65

Ujwal Arvind Mhatre Upto 1,150,000 Equity Shares 1.65

Jayesh Manharlal Shah Upto 1,150,000 Equity Shares 1.65
 (~ at lower price band and ^at upper price band); WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer Offer for Sale

Shares and

Fresh Issue^

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 34,999,600 97.72% 4,600,000 30,399,600 73.00%

Promoter Group 87,900 0.25% - 87,900 0.21%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 35,087,500 97.96% 4,600,000 30,487,500 73.21%

Public  729,000 2.04% 5,825,243 11,154,243 26.79%

Total for Public Shareholders 729,000 2.04% 5,825,243 11,154,243 26.79%

Total Equity Share Capital  35,816,500 100.00%  41,641,743 100.00%
^Fresh issue shares at upper price band

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Orient Technologies Ltd (“OTL”) is an information technology (IT) solutions provider headquartered in Mumbai, incorporated
in the year 1997. The company over the years has built deep expertise to develop products and solutions for specialised
disciplines across the business verticals which are:

• IT Infrastructure: Products and solutions include Data Centre Solutions and End-User Computing,

• IT Enabled Services (IteS): Services include Managed Services, Multi-Vendor Support Services, IT Facility Management